
 

WINTER SPORTS SCHOOL FEE SCHEDULE & SPEND PLAN – 2025   
In accordance with Utah laws governing the assessment of fees in public education, The Winter Sports School has 
adopted a School Fee & Fee Waiver policy and the following Fee Schedule for the 2025-2026 state school year, which 
corresponds to the WSS 2025 school year.  The fees listed are the maximum amount that a student may be charged for 
that activity, and all fees are non-refundable and payable on or before March 1st, 2025. 
 
Required Fees & Fee Waiver Information | Beginning with the 2025-2026 academic year,  Utah schools may no longer 
charge Required Fees for materials, services, and activities related to curricular or co-curricular programs, except in 
limited circumstances as outlined in this fee schedule. Any Required Fees charged may be waived if the student’s family 
meets certain criteria as determined by the State of Utah and files a fee waiver application with WSS certifying their 
eligibility. Eligibility criteria and information about the application process are outlined on the Utah Board of Education 
School Fees website. The Utah State Board of Education (USBE) generates and maintains the waiver application form, 
and questions regarding school fees or fee waivers should be addressed to the Head of School who serves as our Fee 
Waiver Administrator.  The Winter Sports School will evaluate all waiver applications in a fair and unbiased manner, 
following the eligibility criteria, guidelines, and processes contained on the waiver application form, and will provide a 
decision to each applicant in a timely manner.  Waiver application forms may be obtained from The Winter Sports 
School office and are available on the Utah Board of Education School Fees website as well as the WSS website.  
 
Fines & Other Charges  | Additional charges or fines may be issued when conditions are met to require these. 

●​ Credit Recovery Course Fee - $150 per .5 credit 

●​ Calculator Rental Fee - $50 

●​ Lost Loaner/Rental Calculator Replacement Charge - $150 

●​ Lost or Damaged Textbook Replacement Charge - $150 

●​ Lost or Damaged Literature Text Replacement Charge - $20 

●​ AP Test Charge - $100 per test administered  

●​ Unused AP Test Return Charge - $50 per test ordered but not taken 

●​ Lost or Damaged Chromebook Replacement Charge - (invoiced for actual cost; estimated at $400) 

●​ National Honor Society Membership Charge* -  $20 ​
For annual membership, administration of NHS programs, and program sustainability.  NOTE *(students who 
meet NHS eligibility standards and are admitted will be invoiced in June of each year of membership). 

 
 
Optional Fees | Fees related to materials or activities not directly connected with the curricular or co-curricular programs 
(e.g. yearbooks, parking permits, National Honor Society, etc.) – are not subject to waivers as they may be accepted or 
declined by each family according to individual preference. 
 
Please Note: There are separate fee schedule structures for Grades 9 through 11 versus Grade 12.  Please refer to the 
appropriate schedule for your student(s).  
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STUDENTS IN GRADES 9 THROUGH 11 | School Year 2025 
 

STUDENT NAME:                                                                                                  GRADE LEVEL:     

 
 

REQUIRED FEES & SPEND PLAN​ AMOUNT 

 There are no Required Fees for students in Grades 9-11   $0 

OPTIONAL FEES & SPEND PLAN AMOUNT 

Chromebook 
Insurance 

Annual premium to cover repairs or up to total replacement cost for damaged or lost 
Chromebook, including one replacement charger per year of coverage. $75 

Locker Fee For assignment, preparation, & administration of school locker program $25 

Auto Parking Fee Parking permit for campus lot, administration of parking permit program, and 
maintenance of lot $50 

eBike Parking Fee Parking permit pass for campus lot, administration of parking permit program, and 
maintenance of lot $25 

Yearbook Fee For November receipt of the yearbook $35 

   

 TOTAL FEES PAID  
 
Maximum Annual Fee Total:  $210 
 
All fees must be paid via credit card or personal check by March 1, 2025. Credit card payments and eCheck payments 
can be submitted securely online via the link on the WSS website and incur a small processing fee. Checks should be 
made out to “The Winter Sports School,” and dropped off or mailed to us at: 4251 Shadow Mountain Drive, Park City, UT 
84098  

APPROVED December 18, , 2024 



 
STUDENTS IN GRADE 12 | School Year 2025 
 

STUDENT NAME:                                                                                                              GRADE LEVEL:   12th Grade 

​ ​ ​  
 

REQUIRED FEES & SPEND PLAN​ AMOUNT 

Cap & Gown Fee Rental and admin fee for graduation cap & gown $50 

 REQUIRED FEES SUBTOTAL: $50 

OPTIONAL FEES & SPEND PLAN AMOUNT 

Graduation Fee For graduation senior lawn signs, gifts & reception $50 

Chromebook 
Insurance 

Annual premium to cover repairs or up to total replacement cost for damaged or lost 
Chromebook, including one replacement charger per year of coverage. $75 

Locker Fee For assignment, preparation, &  administration of school locker program. $25 

Auto Parking Fee Parking permit pass for campus lot, administration of parking permit program, and 
maintenance of lot $50 

eBike Parking Fee Parking permit pass for campus lot, administration of parking permit program, and 
maintenance of lot $25 

Yearbook Fee For November receipt of the yearbook $35 

 OPTIONAL FEES SUBTOTAL:  

FEES GRAND TOTAL PAID  

 
Maximum Annual Fee Total Grade 12:  $310​ ​  
 
All fees must be paid via credit card or personal check by March 1, 2025. Credit card payments and eCheck payments 
can be submitted securely online via the link on the WSS website and incur a small processing fee. Checks should be 
made out to “The Winter Sports School,” and dropped off or mailed to us at: 4251 Shadow Mountain Drive, Park City, UT 
84098 
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